## **MONTANA POLICE PROTECTIVE ASSOCIATION**

*EST. 1930* P.O. BOX 2911, Great Falls, MT 59403 www.mppaonline.org

M.P.P.A. Members,

The MPPA delegates to the 2021 annual conference approved a <u>voluntary</u> dues deduction for a member to contribute to the MPPA Political Action Committee. The <u>voluntary</u> dues deduction is <u>not</u> an increase in the member dues. The action allows the MPPA Treasurer to take \$4.00 each month from the dues a member currently pays, and provide the donation to the MPPA Political Action Committee. The donation is strictly voluntary. This statement is good for one year from the date of signature, but a member may stop the donation at any time by notifying the MPPA Treasurer.

The signed form is necessary for the MPPA to follow current law. The form will be kept in a confidential file, and destroyed after one year.

The dues deduction is <u>strictly voluntary</u>, and requires the printed name, signature of the member, and date before dues can be deducted.

The Political Action Committee may make donations to political candidates, or political issues based on approval from the PAC Board. Suggestions for donations will be accepted from; MPPA PAC members, MPPA Executive Board and Director, *MPPA Endorsement Committee*.

## **MPPA Political Action Committee Voluntary Dues Deduction**

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_(print name) authorize the MPPA Treasurer to deduct four dollars (\$4.00) per month of my dues, and provide that to the MPPA Political Action Committee Treasurer. I understand the donation is strictly voluntary, and I understand the donation will not increase my monthly dues to the MPPA. I authorize this deduction for the period beginning July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024. I understand that I may stop this donation at anytime by notifying the MPPA Treasurer. **Return signed form to; MPPA, P.O. Box 51447, Billings, MT 59105.** 

Signature

Date